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MACKENZIE
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Welcome to this week's Race Report!
Race Report will be distributed weekly throughout the race season. It will include results from Mackenzie Investments OCUP FIS
races and OCUP U14/U16 series races, along with select out-of-province and international races. AOA regrets that it cannot

include the dozens of divisional races that take place each weekend throughout Ontario, but we encourage you to find and
celebrate results of all races.

Alpine Ontario Alpin makes every effort to ensure the accuracy of these results.

See Results on Alpine Points

See FIS Results

Women's FIS Super G @ Kimberley, BC - March 29


https://mailchi.mp/alpineontario/race-report-apr-295919?e=[UNIQID]
https://alpineontario.ca/
https://www.mackenzieinvestments.com/en
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/general/results.html?sectorcode=AL&raceid=122719
https://www.alpinepoints.ca/results/
https://www.fis-ski.com/DB/alpine-skiing/calendar-results.html?noselection=true
http://eepurl.com/iJoh7w
https://us15.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=a5166c13e1ed07ff0ead00449&id=2c376714ef
https://us15.campaign-archive.com/feed?u=a5166c13e1ed07ff0ead00449&id=2c376714ef
javascript:;

Subscribe

Rank

7]

Bib

©

Past Issues
108668 BOURGEOIS Amelie
107951 VAN SOEST Katrina
108640 BROWNLIE Alexa
108699 CLARKEIi
108766 COUBROUGH Jasmine
108768 DECK STANG Viveka
108627 HUSKEN Erin
108539 PLAVSIC Mila
108593 THEBERGE Anne-Catherine
108811 OBRIEN Shae

108571 SEWELL Lily

FiScode Athlete

6100408 BLANDFORD Kyle
6100011 LESSARD Raphael
6100262 TIMM Dylan

104529 MULLIGAN Sam
6100662 KERTESZ-KNIGHT Jake
6100571 GILBERT Sascha
6100582 BROOKS Caleb
8100560 THOMPSON Gered
6100667 KOMETZ Aidan

6100562 YOUNG Oliver
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1:19.54
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108668

108640

108593

108539

107951

108766

108768

108811

108545

108699

108627

108571

~

GRAY Cassidy

BOURGEOIS Amelie

BROWNLIE Alexa

THEBERGE Anne-Catherine

PLAVSIC Mila

VAN SOEST Katrina

COUBRQUGH Jasmine

DECK STANG Viveka

OBRIEN Shae

WUNSCH Mikayla

CLARKElli

HUSKEN Erin

SEWELL Lily
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Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted
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104529 MULLIGAN Sam

6100011 LESSARD Raphael

6100408 BLANDFORD Kyle

6100262 TIMM Dylan

6100862

6100582 BROOKS Caleb

6100571 GILBERT Sascha

6100667 KOMETZ Aidan

6100560 THOMPSON Gered

6100554 STEVENS Dylan

KERTESZ-KNIGHT Jake
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6100061

6100129

104868

6100681

240166

6100709

6100377

653271

6533482

6100238

6100566

MAZELLIER Etienne 2001

LECUYER Clement 2001

ALARIE Charles-Antoine 2000
COURNOYER Lexis 2005
TRUNK Tamas 2003
BARTHOLOMEW Colton 2005
BARABE Alexis 2003
HAYDEN Sam 2000
KALLMAN William 2004
LATULIPPE Louis 2002
BUCKRELL Jayden 2004
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Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted

FiScode Athlete

107983

108691

108715

108947

108423

108442

496487

107984

108928

6536632

108991

108957

108117

108584

108949

6537149

108788

109008

108666

BEAUCHAMP Caroline

BOIES Charlotte

BOUCHARD Laurence

BROCHU Julianne

HECKEY Megan

ROBINSON Marie-Penelope

CUBINA Victoria

CARDINAL Frederique

JAMES Emma

AMICO Bella

HOUDE Charlie

AUBUT-LAURIN Leanne

FAFARD Gabrielle

DESROSIERS Laurence

MEUNIER Frederique

LATHROP Chloe

NEWALL Madeleine

FORTIER Benedicte

GATCLIFFE Emma
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Run1

1:04.88

1:04.94

1:05.70

1:05.48

1:06.04

1:05.63

1:05.77

1:05.68

1:07.16

1:06.32

1:07.04

1:05.94

1:06.89

1:06.53

1:06.84

1:06.89

1:06.92

1:07.86

1:07.83

Run 2

1:01.35

1:02.18

1:01.68

1:02.27

1:02.04

1:02.46

1:02.43

1:02.64

1:01.39

1:02.27

1:01.74

1:0315

1:02.49

1:02.95

1:02.94

1:02.93

1:03.01

1:02.25

1:02.44

1:33.36

1:34.75

1:34.77

1:35.12

1:35.17

1:35.24

1:35.28

1:35.57

1:35.75

1:35.84

1:35.88

Tot. Time

2:06.23

2:0712

2:07.38

2:07.75

2:08.08

2:08.09

2:08.20

2:08.32

2:08.55

2:08.59

2:08.78

2:09.09

2:09.38

2:09.48

2:09.78

2:09.82

2:09.93
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2:10.27
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Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted

FiScode Athlete

6536632 AMICO Bella

108691 BOIES Charlotte

496487 CUBINA Victoria

108423 HECKEY Megan

107983 BEAUCHAMP Caroline

108715 BOUCHARD Laurence

108957 AUBUT-LAURIN Leanne

108947 BROCHU Julianne

6537148 LATHROP Chloe

108944 AUDET Laeticia-Odile

®

442 ROBINSON Marie-Penelope

107984 CARDINAL Frederique

108824 PANNETON Chioe

516797 PETER Clea

108788 NEWALL Madeleine
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Run1

1:04.47

1:05.01

1:05.44

1:05.22

1:06.30

1:06.04

1:05.74

1:06.55

1:06.28

1:06.13

1:07.46

1:05.99

1:06.86

1:07.70

1:06.67

Run2

1:08.87

1:09.45

1:09.43

1:10.72

1:09.70

1:10.48

1:10.90

1:10.64

1:1.00

11116

1:09.95

1:11.49

1:10.82

1:10.35

111.42

Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted
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Tot. Time

2:113.34

2:14.46

2:14.87

2:15.94

2:16.00

2:16.52

2:16.64
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2:17.29

2:17.41

2:17.48
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FIS Points

35.29
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46.88

54.98

55.44

59.38

60.29

64.45

6513

65.21

66.65

68.92
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170166

240166

170188

422787

6532711

CHAREST Pierick

MAZELLIER Etienne

LATULIPPE Louis

MCKINLAY Thomas

BUCKRELL Jayden

JENSEN Christian Skov

TRUNK Tamas

PREISLER Oscar

NERGAARD Karl Kristian

HAYDEN Sam
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4717

47.68

47.26

48.04

47.91

48.57

48.24

4910

49.28

48.60

48.75

48.66

49.24

49.32

49.87

49.22

49.94

49.29

49.19

49.91

1:35.92

1:36.34

1:36.50

1:37.36

1:37.78

1:37.79

1:3818

1:38.39

1:38.47

1:38.51

+0.42

+0.58

+1.44

+1.86

+1.87

+2.26

+2.47

+2.55

+2.59

2593

2913

30.34

36.89

40.09

4016

4313

4473

45.34
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FiScode Athlete

108691

6536632

6537149

108423

108442

108315

516797

108715

6296108

107983

108985

108824

108947

108584

108788

108117

108857

108580

108704

108915

BOIES Charlotte

AMICO Bella

LATHROP Chloe

HECKEY Megan

ROBINSON Marie-Penelope

ARBEC Sarah Jane

PETER Clea

BOUCHARD Laurence

CALORO Benedetta

BEAUCHAMP Caroline

DEEKS Jillian

PANNETON Chloe

BROCHU Julianne

DESROSIERS Laurence

NEWALL Madeleine

FAFARD Gabrielle

ST-PIERRE Marianne

VAN STRIEN Maxine

NOEL Florence

JONES Briar

Year
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2001

2003
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2003
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2007
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2006
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Nation
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Run1

46.89

48.05

47.47

47.48

48.49

48.24

48.22

48.03

49.04

48.45

48.54

48.82

48.49

49.07

49.50

48.96

49.56

49.06

49.86

49.09

Run 2

54.20

53.37

54.28

54.40

53.49

54.02

54.31

54.61

53.62

54.43

54.53

54.54

5511

54.66

54.45

55.05

54.78

55.40

55.03

55.84
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Tot. Time

1:41.09

1:41.42

1:41.75

1:41.88

1:41.98

1:42.26

1:42.53

1:42.64

1:42.66

1:42.88

1:43.07

1:43.36

1:43.60

1:43.73

1:43.95

1:44.01

1:44.34

1:44.46

1:44.89

1:44.93

Diff. Time

+0.33

+0.66

+0.79

+0.89

+117

+1.44

+1.55

+1.57

+1.79

+1.98

+2.27

+2.51

+2.64

+2.86

+2.92

+3.25

+3.37

+3.80

+3.84
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6100597

104868

6100706

6100566

6100596

6100089

6100404

6100034

6100681

6100709

6533482

6100402

6533150

6100129

6100824

422819

6100692

FIS cox

108691

108423

108442

6536632

516797

6537149

107983

6296108

108584

108715

108985

108788

108915

108117

108666

CHAREST Pierick

ALARIE Charles-Antoine

LARIN Vincent

BUCKRELL Jayden

BRUNET Julian

VILLENEUVE Kobe

VILLENEUVE Kaiden

POITRAS Pierre-Elliot

COURNOYER Lexis

BARTHOLOMEW Colton

KALLMAN William

TRUDEAU Simon

MCNABB Alex

LECUYER Clement

CARNAHAN Thomas

MONDSCHEIN Julius

METCALFE Ryder

Athlete

BOIES Charlotte

HECKEY Megan

ROBINSON Marie-Penelope

AMICO Bella

PETER Clea

LATHROP Chloe

BEAUCHAMP Caroline

CALORO Benedetta

DESROSIERS Laurence

BOUCHARD Laurence

DEEKS Jillian

NEWALL Madeleine

JONES Briar

FAFARD Gabrielle

GATCLIFFE Emma

2004

2000

2005

2004

2004

2001

2003

2001

2005

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2006

2002

2005

Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted
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Year

2005

2003

2003

2001

2004
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2000

2003

2004

2005
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2005

Nation
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i%) CAN
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{#) CAN

{#) CAN
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{#) CAN
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1:01.26

1:02.33

1:02.60

1:02.16

1:03.02

1:03.18

1:02.88

1:03.71

1:02.38

1:03.31

1:03.24

1:03.09

1:03.69

1:03.45

1:03.37

1:03.45

1:03.81

Run1

50.39

49.89

50.72

50.55

50.90

50.90

51.06

51.49

51.33

50.95

52.04

51.98

51.65

51.98

52.53

1:03.70

1:02.95

1:03.45

1:03.91

1:03.14

1:02.99

1:03.79

1:0313

1:04.50

1:03.60

1:03.82

1:04.10

1:03.55

1:04.16

1:04.26

1:04.22

1:03.92

Run2

5313

54.01

53.40

53.60

53.46

53.90

54.10

53.98

54.39

54.88

54.08

54.47

54.88

54.82

54.32

2:04.96

2:05.28

2:06.05

2:06.07

2:06.16

2:06.17

2:06.67

2:06.84

2:06.88

2:06.91

2:07.06

2:0719

2:07.24

2:07.61

2:07.63

2:07.67

2:07.73

Tot. Time

1:43.52

1:43.90

1:4412

1:4415

1:44.36

1:44.80

1:4516

1:45.47

1:45.72

1:45.83

1:46.12

1:46.45

1:46.53

1:46.80

1:46.85
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Ontario athletes in the Top 20 are highlighted
Rank Bib FIS code Athlete ‘Year Nation Run1 Run 2 Tot. Time Diff. Time FIS Paints
1 15 6100566 BUCKRELL Jayden 2004 (%} CAN 1:04.80 1:01.65 2:06.45 29.00
2 5 6100597 CHAREST Pierick 2004 (%} CAN 1:04.70 1:02.09 2:06.79 +0.34 3172
3 9 6100061 MAZELLIER Etienne 2001 (%) CAN 1:05.85 1:01.30 2:0715 +0.70 34.59
4 14 6100681 COURNOYER Lexis 2005 (%} CAN 1:05.06 1:02.78 2:07.84 +1.39 40,0
5 12 6100596 BRUNET Julian 2004 (%I CAN 1:05.31 1:02.56 2:07.87 +1.42 40.34
5 4 6100377 BARABE Alexis 2003 (%} CAN 1:05.45 1:02.42 2:07.87 +1.42 40.34
7 21 6100706 LARIN Vincent 2005 (%I CAN 1:05.25 1:02.70 2:07.95 +1.50 40.98
8 6 6100892 METCALFE Ryder 2005 (%I CAN 1:05.62 1:02.70 2:08.32 +1.87 4394
9 2 6100723 GOULET Charles-Antoine 2005 (%} CAN 1:06.25 1:02.26 2:08.51 +2.06 45.45
10 10 6100824 CARNAHAN Thomas 2008 (%} CAN 1:05.47 1:0314 2:08.61 +216 46.25
n 3 422819 MONDSCHEIN Julius 2002 ﬂENOR 1:06.11 1:02.53 2:08.64 +219 46.49
12 24 6100738 ARMSTRONG Filip 2005 (%} CAN 1:06.08 1:02.64 2:08.72 +2.27 4713
US CAN Para Tech Nationals - Womens Super G @ Winter Park - April 8
Ontario athletes in the Top 10 are highlighted
Rank Bib FIS Code Mame YB SpCl Club  MNAT Time Diff. Race Points
Women / Sitting
1 14 13415  Stephens, Laurie 1984 LW 12-1 UsA  1:0987 115.83
2 20 55852 MNelson, Andrea 1991 Lwf 12-2 CAN 1:09.89 0.22 119.96
3 15 56102 Griffin, Hailey 1991 LW 12-1 Usa 11142 1.75 148.63
4 22 52078 McPhee, Jessica 1988 LW 12-1 CAM 1:12.83 3.26 176.93
5 21 55543  Estocado, Shelby 1996 LW 11 USA  1:20.86 11.19 325.57
6 18 35021 Chilson, Hanna 2003 LW 10-2 CAN 12488 1521 400.82
7 23 61045  Eckroth, Cassandra 2000 LW 12-2 USA  1:3055 2088 507.19
8 16 44178 Harada, Norika 1982 LW 12-1 JPN 1:3277 2310 548.80

US CAN Para Tech Nationals - Womens GS @ Winter Park - April 9
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US CAN Para Tech Nationals - Womens
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GS @ Winter Park - April 10

Ontario athletes in the Top 10 are highlighted

Combaluzier, Katie
Griffin, Hailey
Stephens, Laurie
O'Brien, Saylor
Brownlee, Shona
Nelson, Andrea
Unahi, Bailley
Chilson, Hanna
Estocado, Shelby

Eckroth, Cassandra
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US CAN Para Tech Nationals - Mens GS @ Winter Park - April 10

1 12 50243
2 13 13415
3 15 32830
4 18 56102
5 14 33310
6 20 55852
7 17 35021
8 21 55543
9 23 61045
10 26 59823
11 24 53172
12 25 52077
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2 30 31859
a 33 41378
4 3 26214
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6 36 57166
7 338 £5832
8 42 42192
8 M 49506

Ontario athletes in the Top 10 are highlighted

Koike, Gakuta
Halgren, Patrick
Keefo, Jesse
Wood, Spencer
Bury, Noah
Budrow, James
Tulk, Nicholas
0'Shea, Aldan
Papal, John

LW 6/8-1 JPN
LW2 USA
Lw4 USA
LWa-2 USA
LW 6/8-7 USA
LW4 CAN
LWg2 CAN
Lw2 USA
w2 UsA

1:00.80
1.01.37
1:02.00
1:05.55
1:08.54
1:00.54
1:10.00
1:17.85

(1)
@
@
(5)
@
0
@
®)

1.20.67 (10)

1:05.11
1:05.77
1:07.43
1:09.91
1:13.16
1:14.24
1:15.82
1:24.18
1:26.43

1)

®
4
®)
(6)
@
&
@

2:06.711 25.37
2:0714 1.43 3715
2:0043 3.72 56.01
21548 9.75 10567
2:21.70 15.99 157.06
2:23.718 18.07 174.18
2:26.91 20.20 191,74
2:4211 36.40 325.16
2:4710 41.39 36626

US CAN Para Tech Nationals - Womens Slalom @ Winter Park - April 11
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1 12 13415
2 20 56102
3 13 50243
4 19 55852
65 18 43773
6 21 44178
7 24 59823
8 26 53172
9 23 556543
10 25 52077
Men / Standing
1 3 41378
2 30 31859
3 32 26214
4 33 14568
5 37 30528
6 36 50068
7 44 57166

Men / Standing
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2 30 26214
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7 39 49506
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Men / Standing
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2 34 50352
3 30 26214
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Stephens, Laurie
Griffin, Hailey

Combaluzier, Katie

Nelson, Andrea
Unahi, Ballley
Harada, Norika

Dickman, Mackinzie

Boltz, Anna
Estocado, Shelby
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Ontario athletes in the Top 10 are highlighted

Keefe, Jesse
Halgren, Patrick -
Wood, Spencer
Haraghey, Andrew
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Aoki, Yamato
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Ontario athletes in the Top 10 are highlighted

Koike, Gaku_ta
Wood, Spencer
McKenzie, Tyler
Aoki, Yamato
Tulk, Nicholas
Budrow, James
Papai, John
O'Shea, Aidan
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